

30th Chick Evans Memorial Seven-Club Fundraiser



A Charitable Event for The Minnesota Evans Scholars

Monday, June 26, 2023 · Windsong Farm

The Chick Evans Seven-Club Fundraiser benefits the Minnesota Evans Scholars. As the name implies, players in this event are only allowed to use seven clubs while golfing, which serves as a commemorative reminder of Chick Evans' performance at the 1916 U.S. Open at The Minikahda Club in Minneapolis, where he won using only seven hickory-shafted clubs.



What is the Chick Evans Caddie Scholarship Program?

The Chick Evans Caddie Scholarship is a full tuition and housing college scholarship for deserving golf caddies. Since 1930, more than 11,556 alumni have graduated as Evans Scholars, with recipients attending one of the 21 universities, including the University of Minnesota. Evans Scholars are selected based on their strong caddie record, excellent grades, outstanding character and demonstrated financial need.

For the University of Minnesota Chapter, applicants are interviewed in late fall each year. Proceeds from the Chick Evans Memorial Seven-Club Fundraiser directly go to supporting the Minnesota Evans Scholar Program.

Be a Part of the Chick Evans Memorial Fundraiser

There are a number of ways to be a part of the Chick Evans Memorial Seven-Club Fundraiser and Minnesota Evans Scholar program:

- Be a sponsor. Multiple levels available.
- Sign up a foursome to play in this fun event.
- Make a donation to the Evans Scholar Program
- Be an Event Sponsor

Contact & Information

Cheryl B. Schneider • <u>cbs408@icloud.com</u>
Anne Mullen • <u>anne@mngolf.org</u> • 952-345-3969

Planning Committee: Cheryl B. Schneider, *Event Chair* Anne Mullen, Bruce Langer, John Mendesh, Mark Swenson